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Call to Order

Village of Neilburg

July 31, 2017

MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF

THE VILLAGE OF NEILBURG,
held in the Municipal Office at 39 L.E. Gibbons Centre Street, Neilburg
on Monday July 311" 2017 at 6:15 p.m.

Mayor Wiens called the meeting to order at 6:20 p.m.

Members Present

Mayor Brent Wiens

Deputy Mayor Nicole Martin
Alderman Ernie Ducherer
Alderman Jim Lamb
Alderman Darwin Urlacher

Chief Administrative Officer Joline Houk

Tax Compromise
186/17 Ducherer

That the Village of Neilburg approves tax compromises for the following
Commercial properties to help with the 2017 increases in taxes:

Roll#31
Roll#209
Roll#210
Roll#211
Roll#208
Roll#251
Roll#245
Roll#279
Roll#293
Roll#205
Roll#212
Roll#28
Roli#29
Roll#238
Roll#218
Roll#285
Roli#286
Roli#14
Roli#235
Roli#234
Roll#247
Roll#303
Roll#86
Roll#9
Roll#284
Roll#233
Roll#249
Roll#204
Roll#240

Iq Camera
137117  Martin

Knickers Hair

1804558 AB LTD
1804558 AB LTD
1804558 AB LTD
Uncle Jeds

Tool Time

101075544 SKLTD
JTL Industries

JTL Industries

JTL Industries

D&G Poly Products
Pat Gibbons

Pat Gibbons

Pat Gibbons

Grab n’ Go

Kayfore Holdings
Kayfore Holdings
Lloydminster Co Op
Lloydminster Co Op
Urlachers Construction
Urlachers Construction
Urlachers Construction
Rhonda Stasiuk
Synergy Credit Union
Manitou Flushby

Point Lake

Crop Production Services

DEN Holdings
Joseph Schwaiger

125.09
1389.11
3924.26
22.56
1183.80
10.54
2843.26
7727.72
1594.19
1196.84
3833.95
306.63
1857.38
89.95
809.60
23.33
2203.32
41.50
259.82
2005.20
1466.95
1000.00
107.72
20.75
10.54
1235.94
1171.95
1452.47

219.93

Motion Carried.

That the meeting proceed in camera at 7:15 PM as per Section 16(1)
of the Local Authority Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Act. Attended by Councillors: Nicole Martin, Jim Lamb, Ernie Ducherer,

Darwin Urlacher along with CAO, Joline Houk

Motion Carried.

ol



Page 2 Village of Neilburg July 31, 2017

eeting Reconvenes
138/17 Lamb
That the Council come out of camera at 7:40 pm.

Motion Carried.
Adjourn
139117 Wiens
That this meeting does now adjoumn.

Motion Carried.

Mayor ief Administrative Officer



