# MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF NEILBURG,

held in the Municipal Office at 39 L.E. Gibbons Centre Street, Neilburg on Monday July 31th 2017 at 6:15 p.m.

## Call to Order

Mayor Wiens called the meeting to order at 6:20 p.m.

## **Members Present**

Mayor Brent Wiens
Deputy Mayor Nicole Martin
Alderman Ernie Ducherer
Alderman Jim Lamb
Alderman Darwin Urlacher
Chief Administrative Officer Joline Houk

#### **Tax Compromise**

136/17 Ducherer

That the Village of Neilburg approves tax compromises for the following Commercial properties to help with the 2017 increases in taxes:

Roll#31	Knickers Hair	125.09
Roll#209	*	1389.11
Roll#210		3924.26
	1804558 AB LTD	22.56
•	Uncle Jeds	1183.80
Roll#251	Tool Time	10.54
	101075544 SK LTD	2843.26
	JTL Industries	7727.72
Roll#293	JTL Industries	1594.19
Roll#205	JTL Industries	1196.84
Roll#212	D&G Poly Products	3833.95
Roll#28	Pat Gibbons	306.63
Roll#29	Pat Gibbons	1857.38
Roll#238	Pat Gibbons	89.95
Roll#218	Grab n' Go	809.60
Roll#285	Kayfore Holdings	23.33
Roll#286	Kayfore Holdings	2203.32
Roll#14	Lloydminster Co Op	41.50
Roll#235	Lloydminster Co Op	259.82
Roll#234	Urlachers Construction	2005.20
Roll#247	Urlachers Construction	1466.95
Roll#303	Urlachers Construction	1000.00
Roll#86	Rhonda Stasiuk	107.72
Roll#9	Synergy Credit Union	20.75
Roll#284	Manitou Flushby	10.54
Roll#233	Point Lake	1235.94
Roll#249	Crop Production Services	1171.95
Roll#204		1452.47
Roll#240	Joseph Schwaiger	219.93

Motion Carried.

### In Camera

137/17 Martin

That the meeting proceed in camera at 7:15 PM as per Section 16(1) of the Local Authority Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. Attended by Councillors: Nicole Martin, Jim Lamb, Ernie Ducherer, Darwin Urlacher along with CAO, Joline Houk

Motion Carried.



## **Meeting Reconvenes**

Lamb 138/17

That the Council come out of camera at 7:40 pm.

Motion Carried.

**Adjourn** 139/17

Wiens

That this meeting does now adjourn.

Motion Carried.

Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer